FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-23-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



	101683897					
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY  rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies)					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type						
X New	Assignment X Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) National Graphics, Inc						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Marine Bank	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 10068 W. Loomis Rd.	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Franklin City	Wisconsin 53132 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and A						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Section 1985 to the section of the s						
$\sim x$						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0029** 

FORM PTO-16 Expres (6.30-79 OM8 0651-0017	o19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (414	.) 427-2745
Name [	Marine Bank		
Address (line 1)	10068 W. Loomis Rd.		
Address (line 2)	Franklin, WI 53132		
Address (line 3)	Attn: Susan Buchholz		
Address (line 4)			
	nter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	#
Enter either the F Patent  Patent  If this document is be signed by the first na	t Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num  5,488,451  5,617,178  5,896,230  Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
only if	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	PCT         PCT           PCT         PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pro	perties Enter the tota	ıl number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160	:00
Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	count rment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Larry B. Bangs

April 4, 2001

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between National Graphics, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 4065 N. Calhoun Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, and Marine Bank, a Wisconsin corporation, having an office and place of business at 10068 West Loomis Road, Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 (hereafter BANK);

WHEREAS, NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. is the sole owner of United States Patent, Patent number 5,617,178, filed April 1, 1997; for Method of Producing Multidimensional Lithographic Separations Free of Moire Interference (hereinafter PATENT)

WHEREAS NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. has entered into a loan agreement with BANK, wherein National Graphics, Inc. is obligated, *inter alia*, to grant BANK a security interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. hereby grants to BANK a first priority security interest in and to said PATENT, to secure all debts, obligations and liabilities to BANK arising out of said loan agreement and any amendments, renewals and extensions thereof, which the parties by written agreement recite to be secured by this Security Agreement;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. grants that it is sole and exclusive owner of said PATENT and the \_\_\_\_\_\_ covered thereby;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. further covenants that, except for BANK's security interest created herein, said PATENT is free of all liens, encumbrances and security interests.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, SERITIS	has executed this	s document this	30+1	day
of March	, 2001.				•

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC.

TIT mesident

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0031

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between National Graphics, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 4065 N. Calhoun Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, and Marine Bank, a Wisconsin corporation, having an office and place of business at 10068 West Loomis Road, Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 (hereafter BANK);

WHEREAS, NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. is the sole owner of United States Patent, Patent number 5,896,230, filed April 20, 1999; Lenticular Lens with Multidimensional Display Having Special Effects Layer (hereinafter PATENT)

WHEREAS NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. has entered into a loan agreement with BANK, wherein National Graphics, Inc. is obligated, *inter alia*, to grant BANK a security interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. hereby grants to BANK a first priority security interest in and to said PATENT, to secure all debts, obligations and liabilities to BANK arising out of said loan agreement and any amendments, renewals and extensions thereof, which the parties by written agreement recite to be secured by this Security Agreement;

NATIONAL	GRAPHICS.	INC. grants that it is	sole and	exclusive	owner	of said
PATENT and the	invention	covered the	ereby;			

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. further covenants that, except for BANK's security interest created herein, said PATENT is free of all liens, encumbrances and security interests.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, SERITIS	has executed	this docur	nent this	<u>307"</u>	`day
of march	, 2001.					

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC.

TITLE. President

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0032

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between National Graphics, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 4065 N. Calhoun Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, and Marine Bank, a Wisconsin corporation, having an office and place of business at 10068 West Loomis Road, Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 (hereafter BANK);

WHEREAS, NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. is the sole owner of United States Patent, Patent number 5,847,808, filed December 8, 1998; for Method of Producing Multidimensional Composite Image (hereinafter PATENT)

WHEREAS NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. has entered into a loan agreement with BANK, wherein National Graphics, Inc. is obligated, *inter alia*, to grant BANK a security interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. hereby grants to BANK a first priority security interest in and to said PATENT, to secure all debts, obligations and liabilities to BANK arising out of said loan agreement and any amendments, renewals and extensions thereof, which the parties by written agreement recite to be secured by this Security Agreement;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. grants that it is sole and exclusive owner of sai PATENT and the <u>invention</u> covered thereby;	d
NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. further covenants that, except for BANK's security interest created herein, said PATENT is free of all liens, encumbrances an security interests.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SERITIS has executed this document this 30 da of many, 2001.	.у
NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC.	

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0033

President

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into by and between National Graphics, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 4065 N. Calhoun Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, and Marine Bank, a Wisconsin corporation, having an office and place of business at 10068 West Loomis Road, Franklin, Wisconsin 53132 (hereafter BANK);

WHEREAS, NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. is the sole owner of United States Patent, Patent number 5,488,451, filed June 30, 1996; for Method of Producing Multidimensional Lithographic Separations Free of Moire Interference (hereinafter PATENT)

WHEREAS NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. has entered into a loan agreement with BANK, wherein National Graphics, Inc. is obligated, *inter alia*, to grant BANK a security interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. hereby grants to BANK a first priority security interest in and to said PATENT, to secure all debts, obligations and liabilities to BANK arising out of said loan agreement and any amendments, renewals and extensions thereof, which the parties by written agreement recite to be secured by this Security Agreement;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. grants that it is sole and exclusive owner of said PATENT and the <u>invention</u> covered thereby;

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC. further covenants that, except for BANK's security interest created herein, said PATENT is free of all liens, encumbrances and security interests.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, SERITIS	has executed this	document this	39th	day
of	March	, 2001.				

NATIONAL GRAPHICS, INC.

	TITLE:	President	
Donald R Krause			

PATENT RECORDED: 04/09/2001 REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0034